Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 1,434.6 200.0 — — — (770.9) 107.9 — — — 971.6

Derivative financial instruments 11.1 — — — — — — — — — 11.1

Tax recoverable — — — — — — 2.2 — — — 2.2

Restricted cash 53.4 — — — — — — — — — 53.4

Pledged time deposits and bank
balances 235.0 — — — — — 24.6 — — — 259.6

Time deposits 1,572.2 — — — — — — — — — 1,572.2

Cash and bank balances 3,112.6 (200.0) (160.5) — — — 311.1 200.0(a) — (351.3) 2,911.9

9,710.6 — (160.5) 28.5 — (770.9) 2,423.0 200.0 (28.5) (351.3) 11,050.9

Assets of disposal groups
classified as held for sale 3,205.5 — — (1,884.4)(b) (1,321.1) — — — — — —

Total current assets 12,916.1 — (160.5) (1,855.9) (1,321.1) (770.9) 2,423.0 200.0 (28.5) (351.3) 11,050.9

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— III-2 —

The Group
as at

30 June
2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Cosmopolitan

Group Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7) (Note 8) (Note 9) (Note 10)

HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors and accruals (580.1) — — 200.0(a) — — (106.7) — 28.5(d) — (458.3)

Deposits received (15.6) — — — — — — — — — (15.6)

Interest bearing bank borrowings (664.9) — — — — — (12.2) — — — (677.1)

Derivative financial instruments (1.3) — — — — — (7.9) 7.9(b) — — (1.3)

Convertible bonds — — — — — — (444.2) (200.0)(a)
644.2(b)

— — —

Tax payable (87.5) — — — — — (1.3) — — — (88.8)

(1,349.4) — — 200.0 — — (572.3) 452.1 28.5 — (1,241.1)

Liabilities directly associated with
the assets of disposal groups
classified as held for sale (517.3) — — 510.6(b) 6.7 — — — — — —

Total current liabilities (1,866.7) — — 710.6 6.7 — (572.3) 452.1 28.5 — (1,241.1)

NET CURRENT ASSETS 11,049.4 — (160.5) (1,145.3) (1,314.4) (770.9) 1,850.7 652.1 — (351.3) 9,809.8

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 32,619.0 — 2.2 (328.0) 137.7 (46.5) 4,254.3 652.1 (4,206.4) (351.3) 32,733.1

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors (448.1) — — 448.1(a) — — (3,266.7) — 3,266.7(d) — —

Deposits received (8.4) — — — — — — — — — (8.4)